
BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

PROOF OF SERVICE 

              I HEREBY CERTIFY That I, as an employee of the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission at 
Lacey, Washington, have served on 7/9/2024 the parties of record in this proceeding a true copy of the following 
document(s):

The copy of the document(s) was/were sent to each of the parties of record in this docket at the address shown in the 
official file and listed below, by electronic mail only.

PARTIES OF RECORD AND OTHERS RECEIVING NOTICE

DOCKET 210254

Avery Booth, Records Management 
Specialist

Notice of Recessed Open Meeting (Set for Monday, July 22, 2024, at 9:00 a.m.)

NOTIFIED BY E-MAIL:

Betsy DeMarco, Office of Attorney General, elizabeth.demarco@atg.wa.gov

Mike Young, WUTC, mike.young@utc.wa.gov

Buell Realtime Reporting, LLC, Buell Realtime Reporting, LLC, schedule@buellrealtime.com

Lisa Gafken, Office of the Attorney General, lisa.gafken@atg.wa.gov

Paige Doyle, WUTC, paige.doyle@utc.wa.gov

Bridgit Feeser, WUTC, bridgit.feeser@utc.wa.gov

Andrew Roberts, WUTC, andrew.roberts@utc.wa.gov

Stacey Brewster, WUTC, stacey.brewster@utc.wa.gov

Nash Callaghan, Office of Attorney General, nash.callaghan@atg.wa.gov

Kara Durbin, Puget Sound Energy, kara.durbin@pse.com

Andrew Sellards, WUTC, andrew.sellards@utc.wa.gov

Jacque Hawkins-Jones, WUTC, jacque.hawkins-jones@utc.wa.gov

Ryan Smith, WUTC, ryan.smith@utc.wa.gov

Wendy Gerlitz, wendy.gerlitz@pse.com

Rachel Baker, r.baker@wecprotects.org

Brett Rendina, brett.rendina@pse.com

Scott Corwin, scottc@nwppa.org





Brice Hartman, brice.hartman@atg.wa.gov

Katie Fields, Washington Environmental Council, katie@wecprotects.org

Jeanne Roth, Office of Attorney General, jeanne.roth@atg.wa.gov

PacifiCorp, washingtondockets@pacificorp.com

Avista Corporation, avistadockets@avistacorp.com

Jaquandria Ewanika, WUTC, jaquandria.ewanika@utc.wa.gov

Jessica Zahnow, Puget Sound Energy, Inc., jessica.zahnow@pse.com

Sharmila Prabakaran, WUTC, sharmila.prabakaran@utc.wa.gov

Melissa Castaneda-Kerson, WUTC, melissa.castaneda-kerson@utc.wa.gov

Payton Swinford, WUTC, payton.swinford@utc.wa.gov

Communications UTC, communications@utc.wa.gov

Jack Graham, WUTC, jack.graham@utc.wa.gov

Kris Irelan, WUTC, kris.irelan@utc.wa.gov

John Drashil, WUTC, john.drashil@utc.wa.gov


		2024-07-09T08:11:25-0700
	Booth, Avery (UTC)




